

- 1.1 moves to amend H.F. No. 9, the second division engrossment (DIVH0009-2),
- 1.2 as follows:
- 1.3 Page 4, delete subdivision 3
- 1.4 Renumber the subdivisions in sequence
- 1.5 Page 5, line 15, delete "injury" and insert "harm"
- 1.6 Page 5, line 21, delete everything after the period
- 1.7 Page 5, delete lines 22 to 32
- 1.8 Page 6, delete lines 1 to 2
- 1.9 Reletter the paragraphs in sequence
- 1.10 Page 6, delete lines 22 to 24
- 1.11 Page 6, line 25, delete "law enforcement"
- 1.12 Page 6, line 29, after "record" insert "from"
- 1.13 Reletter the paragraphs in sequence
- 1.14 Page 7, line 20, delete "injury" and insert "harm"
- 1.15 Page 8, line 3, after "whether" insert "the"
- 1.16 Page 8, line 5, delete everything after "chapter" and insert "518B."
- 1.17 Page 8, delete line 6
- 1.18 Page 8, line 21, delete "injury" and insert "harm"
- 1.19 Page 9, line 14, delete "injury" and insert "harm"
- 1.20 Page 9, delete lines 23 to 24
- 1.21 Page 9, lines 26 and 27, delete "injury" and insert "harm"

2.1 Reletter the paragraphs in sequence and correct internal references

2.2 Page 13, line 20, delete "2020" and insert "2021"

2.3 Page 13, delete section 11 and insert:

2.4 "Sec. 11. APPROPRIATIONS.

2.5 (a) \$43,000 in fiscal year 2021 is appropriated from the general fund to the supreme
2.6 court for clerical staff related to extreme risk protection orders. The general fund base shall
2.7 be \$86,000 per year beginning in fiscal year 2022.

2.8 (b) \$188,000 in fiscal year 2021 is appropriated from the general fund to the commissioner
2.9 of public safety for programming costs related to extreme risk protection orders. The general
2.10 fund base to maintain ongoing functionality shall be \$38,000 per year beginning in fiscal
2.11 year 2022.

2.12 (c) \$100,000 in fiscal year 2021 is appropriated from the general fund to the commissioner
2.13 of public safety is for grants to local or state law enforcement agencies to support the safe
2.14 and secure storage of firearms. The general fund base for this program shall be \$100,000
2.15 in fiscal year 2022 and \$0 in fiscal year 2023."

2.16 Page 13, line 31, delete "and 624.7162" and insert "to 624.7168"

2.17 Page 14, line 2, delete "2020" and insert "2021"